
MSHA NORTH CENTRAL DISTRICT 
 

Field Offices & Contact Email Phone 

Southern Wisconsin -Peru, IL  

2200 Marquette Road, Suite 110 

Peru, IL 61354 

James P Kirk, Supervisor Kirk.James.P@dol.gov (815) 223-0697 

Northeast Wisconsin -Marquette, MI 

Orlich Office Complex 

1901 West Ridge Street 

Suite 8 

Marquette, MI 49855 

Paul Blome, Supervisor Blome.Paul@dol.gov (906) 228-6805 

Northwestern Wisconsin -Duluth, MN 

Federal Building U.S. Courthouse 

515 W. 1st Street #333 

Duluth, MN 55802-1302 

William Soderlind, Supervisor Soderlind.William@dol.gov (218) 720-5448 

Duluth District Office Contacts Email Phone 

Christopher (Chris) Hensler 

District Manager 

Hensler.Christopher@dol.gov (218) 720-5448 

Gerald Holeman 

Assistant District Manager 

Holeman.Gerald@dol.gov (218) 720-5448 

Scott K. Johnson 

Assistant District Manager 

Johnson.Scott@dol.gov (218) 720-5448 
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